
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

•
1. Name of Procuring Agency 	Sindh Police 

Tender Reference No: INF-KRY No. No.1250/15 

S 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by red by the 
Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 

Reasons for  
acceptance/rejecti 

on 
Remarks 

0 I 2 3 4 5 

1. 
M/s Fateh Enterprises 

RS. 3,596,839/- im - 

Accepted: 
Meet to 

Departmental 
Specification 

Accepted 

Detailed price list is attached herewith 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item  Medicines For SBB EPTC Ranakabad, Sindh Police  

4. Method of Procurement Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure  

5. Tender Published 	Daily Dawn, Express, Kaawish. Dated: 06-04-2015,05.04.2015,07.04.2015 

(Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6.  Total Bid documents Sold 04 

7.  Total Bids Received 04 

8.  Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 23.04.2015 

9.  No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) 01 

10.  Bid(s) Rejected 03 

11.  Financial Bid Opening date 	18-05-2015 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 



OFFICE OF THE COMMANDANT 
SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO 

ELITE POLICE TRAINING CENTRE 
RAZAKABAD KARACI 11  

Tel: 021-34100255 Fax: 021-34100355 
email: shbenteeelitepolice.Ens.nk  

No. Elite / TRG / 2039 12015. Dated: 0 ft-04-2015 

COMMITTEE NOTIFICATION  

In 	continuation 	to 	this 	office 	Committee 	Notification 

No.Elite/MG/2028/2015 	dated: 	03.04.2015 	regarding 	constitution 	of 

the Committee for the 'fender Proceedings of Medicines for Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Elite 

'Vice Training Centre Razzakabad, Karachi, for the Financial Year 2014-15. 

The following members are added in the above referred committee. 

I. 	Representative of Works & Services Dept. Sindh 
2. 	Representative of Services Hospital, Karachi 

(Member) 

(Member) 

(Lt. (R) laqsood 	 PSP 
Commandant 

SBB, EPIC, Razzakkabad Karachi 

Copy to: 

I. DIGP/South Karachi 

2. Superintendent of Police / Muhafiz 

3. Deputy Commandant / Razzakabad 

4. Superintendent of Police / Command & Control Unit, CPO 
5. Representative of Civil Defence 
6. Representative of Services Hospita 

7. Representative of Police Hospital Karachi. 
8. Master tile 



OFFICE OF THE COMMAND NT  
SHAHEED BENAZIR BIRITTO  

ELITE POLICE TRAINING ( EN ERE  
RAZAKABAD KARACHI  

Tel: 021-34100255 Fax: 021-34100355 
email: sbbeptcritelitepolice.zos.pk  

No. Elite / TRG / 202.8 /2015. Dated: 03-04-2015 

COMMITTEE NOTIFICATION  

With the approval of the competent authority, the following Committees are 

hcreby constituted for the Tender Proceedings of Medicines for Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Elite 

Police Training Centre Razzakabad, Karachi. 

I. D1GP/South Karachi 	 (Chairman) 

2. Superintendent of Police / Muhafiz 	 (Secretary) 

3. Deputy Commandant / Razzakabad 	 (Member) 

4. Superintendent of Police / Command & Control Unit, CPO (Member) 

5. Representative of Police Hospital Karachi. 	 (Member) 

Functions and Responsibilities of Procurement Committees). 

As per SPPRA Rules 2010: Procurement committee(s) shall be responsible for: 

1. Preparing bidding documents; 
2. Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids; 

3. Preparing evaluation report; 
4. Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent 

authority; and 
5. Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above. 

(Lt. (R) 	%nod 111nCd i I I. 11I' 
"ommandant 

SBB, EPTC, Razzakkabad. Karachi 

Copy to: 
1 	A 11 ^^^^^ re•AA 



NIINUTES OF THE PURCHASE COMMITTEE'S MEETING CONVENED ON  
18.05.2015 IN SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO ELITE POLICE TRAINING 
CENTRE. TO OPEN THE FINANCIAL BIDS FOR PROCURMENT OF MEDICINES 
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2014-15 

• li- The following officers attended the meeting:- 
l. DIGP/South Karachi (Chairman) 
2.  Superintendent of Police / Muhafiz (Secretary) 
3.  Deputy Commandant / Razzakabad (Member) 
4.  Superintendent of Police/Command & Control Unit, CPO (Member) 
5.  Representative of Police Hospital Karachi. (Member) 
6.  Representative of Works Department Sindh. (Member) 
7.  Representative of Services Hospital Karachi. (Member) 

2/- 	Meeting for the opening of financial proposals in response to Tender Notice 

on 06-04-2015 for the procurement of Medicines for Shahccd Benazir Bhutto Elite Police 

Training Centre Razzakabad, Karachi held at the conference room of SBB,EPTC Razakabad, 

Karachi for the opening of sealed Financial Covers of the technically qualified firms. 

2/- 	 Following firms were evaluated as per evaluation criteria and result of the 

qualification is mentioned against each. It is briefed to all the participating firms that 

Fianancial Proposal of the technically qualified firms only will be opened by the committee. 

S. No Name Of Firms 	. • Result 
1.  M/s Patch Enterprises Pass 
2.  M/s S.K Enterprises Fail 
3.  M/s Muzammil Enterprises Fail 
4.  M/s !AF & CO Fail 
5.  M/s Shafa Business Did not submit bid 

3/- 	 Technically disqualified firms are required to furnish a written request for the 

return of their unopened Financial Proposal envelops on letterhead. 

4/- 	 Rates quoted by the qualified firm M/s Fatch Enterprises for the supply of 

medicine are as follow: 

S.No GENERIC NAME Qty Mfg 
Rate 
Per 
Pkt 

Total 
Amount 

TABLETS 
Paracetamol/acetaminophen 300 Gsk 250 	75.000 411110thiiiinienliwnnlir neirt 



a 

m 
c, Ciprofloxacht 500mg 300 Bosch 250 75,000 
9 Erythromycin 250 mg 100 KPL 400 40,000 
10 Ranitidine 	150 mg 300 Epharm 100 30,000 
11 Paracetamol +orphenadrine citrate 200 ISIS 230 46,000 
12 Diclofenac Na 50mg 300 Epharm 100 30,000 

I 	13 Diclofenac Na 75mg 200 Epharm 120 24,000 
14 Hyosine butyl bromide 100 Merck 210 21,000 
15 Pseudoephedrine 300 Abbott 250 75.000 
16 Meknomic acid 250mg 200 ISIS 710 142,000 
17 Clarithromyein 500mg 200 Bosch 360 72,000 
18 Atenolol 50 mg 200 Epharm 102 20,400 
19 cet rizinedihydrochloride 150 Bosch 105 15,750 
20 Phenermine mutate 50 KPL 230 11,500 
21 Loratadine 10 mg 300 Epharm 90 27,000 
22 Folk acid 300 Zara 95 28.500 
23 Methyl cob:domino 500mg 100 MBL 85 8,500 
24 propstnolol hydrochloride 300 Abbott 93 27,900 
25 multivitamin with iron 300 Abbott 208 62,400 
26 Cefixime 400mg 100 Bosch 378 37,800 
27 Calcium carbonate 500 Novartis 141 70,500 
28 Fexofenacline 	60mg 200 Getz 122 24,400 
29 Brontazepam 20 Adamjee 80 1,600 

1 280 250 
CAPSULES 

1 Levolloxacin 500mg 300 Bosch 270 81,000 
2 biotin-ferrous gluconatc 100 Merck 148 14,800 
_, Omeperazole 20mg 300 Bosch 186 55,800 
4 Cephradine 500mg 300  

300 
KPL 
KPL 

142 
510 

42,600 
153.000 5 Amoxicillin 500mg 

6 Doxycycline 200 China 205 41,000 
7 Celixime 200mg 300 Bosch 285 85,500 

473,700 

SYRUP 
I Diphenhydrnmine+dextromethorphan 1000 F 	nos Searle 108 108,000 
2 Vit II complex 1000 nos KPL 96 96.000 
3 Diphenhydramine 1000 nos Searle 107 107,000 
4 Paraffin + magnesium hydroxide 500 nos Zentok 94 47,000 
5 aluminum hydroxide 1000 nos Eros 73 73,000 
6 :Omni= hydroxide 500 nos Eros 60 30,000 
7 Multivitamins 500 nos KPL 105 52,500 

513,500 
INJECTION 

1 Hydro cortisone sodium suucinate 50 packs Zafa 134 6,700 
2 Phenirmine maleate 100 packs Sanofi 206 20,600 
3 Multivitamin 10 

500 
-packs 
packs 

Merck 
Epharm 

102 
952 

1,020 
476,000 4 Diclofenac 75mg 

5 Dexontethason 500 packs Epharm 168 84.000 
6 Vii 01,86,012, 	3m1 100 packs KPL 192 19,200 
7 Omeparazole 	40mg 1000 nos Bosch 270 270,000 
8 Diazepam 10 

200 
500 

Pa. 
nos 
nos 

Roche 
Amson 
Searle 

105 
92 
132 

1,050 
18.400 
66,000 

9 Tetanus tosuid injection 
10 Tramadol 
II Amosicillinkaluvanlic acid 500 	nos GSK 103 51.500 
12 Ciproflosin 	100m1 300 	nos ISIS 109 32.700 



SACFIE 
100 
100 
50 
50 

DROPS 

200 
100 
200 

Povidone iodine 450m1 
OTHERS 

100 
50 
3 

G: and Total 

Clotrimazole 
ft:sidle acid with betamethasone 

Ibu rofen 

100 
50 

100 
200 
200 
50 

fib 
an Ahmed Shah 

Senior Pharmacist 
ervices Hospital Karachi. 

(Secre 

(Chairman) 
	 (Memiier) 

4 	• 

M UZ 	 Qazi 
Assistant xecu ye Engineer 

Works an Services Department 
Government Sindh. 

Dr. Jamil Ahmed (PSP) 
DIG? / South Karachi 

Pes• ISIS 85 8,500 
pcs. Tabros' 164 8,200 
pcs. Gsk 147 14,700 
pcs. Lisko 93 18,600 
pcs. Abbott 106 21,200 

Abbott 68 3,400 
I 166,400 

box Marhaba 47 4,700 
box Abbott 45 4,500 
box Getz 42 2,100 
box GSK 35 1,750 

I 13,050 

pcs• MBL 163 24,500 
pcs. Ephann 184 24,500 
pcs. Alcon 216 24,500 

1 73,500 

bottles Rehmat 187 18,700 
bottles Rehmat 186 9,300 

pcs. 423 1,269 
I 29,269 

3,596,839 

4/- 	
The committee proposed to issue supply order of the medicine to the NM 

Ruth Enterprises. 

5/- 	
Meeting ended with the vote of thanks by the Chairman of Purchase 

Coinmittee. 

(Member) 

Dr. Assad jaz M i (PSP) 
Superintendent . olice/Muhafiz 

(Member) 

Rana Shoaaib ehmood (PSP) 
Superintendent of Police / Command 

& Control Unit, CPO 



Muz 	 Qazi 
Assistant _.xecu ye Engineer 

Works an' Services Department 
Government Sindh. 

II 
`'an Ahmed Shah 

Senior Pharmacist 
ervices Hospital Karachi. 

(Member) 

a (PSP) 
11111/1 	u/Razzakabad 

• 
BIDDER'S OUALIFICATION REPORT 

Bidder's qualification report of the participating firms against the tender notice INF-1CRY 1250/15 
dated 03.04.2015, for the procurement of Medicines for Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Elite Police Training Cent::: 

ipzakabad, Karachi. 

The following firms participated in response to the tender notice. The following firm(s) declared 
qualified by the evaluation committee for the opening of financial bids according to qualification criteria, 

details are as under: 

lei 	i 	s i, i , 	y 	‘,.. 
•:t.i Mist. 	: 	, 	: ...,.. 

\'. 	1,....,,:, 
Enierpr:ses , 	I : ilkcpuu,:t 

NI ' .1 	' 

E4W 
Enterpri 

1.  NIN Certificate Provided Provided Provided Provided 

2.  GST Registration Certificate Provided Provided Provided Provided 

3.  Sole Distributor Certificate Provided Provided Provided Provided 

4.  Financial turnover of last 03 years 
Minimum 01 million) Provided Provided Provided Provided 

5.  Earnest Money 2% of the total bid Provided Provided Provided Provided 

6.  Compliance to specification 	
• 

Not 
Provided 

Provided Not Provided Provided 

7.  Affidavit required that the firm is not Black listed Provided Not Provided Not Provided Provided 

8.  Minimum three work orders of Previous03 years Provided Not Provided Not Provided Provided 

9.  Drug License Provided Provided Provided Provided 

10 Company's Drug manufacturing licaue / 
. istauion with minis[ 	of health  Provided Provided Not Provided Provided 

Result Fail Fail Fail Pass 

The financial proposals of the qualified firms will be opened on 18-05-2015 and bidders will be 
informed through phones and mail whereas, non qualified firms will be required to furnish written request for 
the return of their unopened financial proposal envelopes. 

(Member) 
	

(Member) 

(Chairman) 

Dr.riled Alt=ecSP) 
MOP / South Karachi 

(Seer ary) (Member) 

  

d (PSP) 
Superintendent of Police/Muhafiz Rana Shoaaib (PSP) 

Superintendent of Police / Command 
& Control Unit, CPO 

(Member) 

1 1.1 lois-146 

Dr. Shafee Saand 
Police Hospital Karachi 



-4 - 

• 
• 

fiFTENDENCE OF THE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE FIRMS PARTICIPATED THE TENDER OF MEDICINES 

FOR RAZZAKA8AD on 18.05.2015 

'FINANCIAL OPENING) 

S. No Name Of Firms Name Of Representative Signature 

1.  Ws .IAF & CO Mr. Asif Lodhi 
0333-336 4279 

2.  M/s SIC Enterprises Mr. Farhan 
0315-710 4572 

3.  M/s Fateh Enterprises Mr. Zeeshan 
0333.710 4572 

• 



• 1M 

4 

dITTENDANCE OF THE OFFICERS OF THE PURCHASE COMMITTEE'S 
MEETING CONVENED ON 23.04.2015 AT 1430 HOURS IN SHAHEED BENAZIR • 
1314U'ITO ELITE POLICE TRAINING CENTRE RAZZAKABAD, KARACHI   

aez 	" 	tv 	Nit 	I. 	, , 	.... 	 ,..C.." `s*, •-, , 	..... 	: 	1,:: 	7.,  f." ' 

	

' 	• 	
:etc 	1 	7Y:t• i 77  • 	' 	>nff:cti." -,,t,y•kni.D.o • ix . 	: 	....,.. 	•  	i.e....,  

	

...r .; 	1_. 	14.1,;.-4.--41.1.,,--... 	.vt 	, _,, ,..,,.......;46,-.., 	1 	ir‘i 	.""• 	(4,9,.:14 - 	
we— 	. 

.... 	.., 	....... ‘,. 	itc 	' -Iv: 	.4-' 	'''?" 	 C•  

-fc•,:i cr. 	#4.4. 	•,...2.7 

1- 711 	• 	1 	• 	. , . 	1!: 	•*". 	• 

-C-C.r 	• '';":" 4" '.1' : x:*. 

- 	 -4, 	; , 	1,..-4,J,—.. 	., 	:.•-3.,- 
r 	• 

MCP / South Karachi 
(Chairman) a 

NI- 

Superintendent of Police / Muhafiz 
(Secretary) 

Deputy Commandant / Razzakabad . 
(Member) 

l p 
ta 	• 

air 

IP 

Superintendent of Police / Command & Control Unit, CPO 	 • 
(Member) ' 

t 

Representative of Police Hospital Karachi 
(Member) 

Senior Pharmacist Services Hospital Karachi. 
(Member) 

Assistant Executive Engineer Works and Services Dept: 
Government Sindh, (Member) 



ATTENDANCE OF .THF. COMMITTEE MEMBERS FOR THE OPENING OF 
FINANCIAL BIDS OF MEDICINE TENDER FOR THE SBB, EPTC RAZZAKABAD, 
KARACHI 

S.No. Member Sign 

Dr. Jamill Ahmed DIGP/South Karachi 

2 Capt (D Haider Raza  Deputy Commandant / 
Razzakabad 

0 	or 
`,ctrl 

OP 

3 Dr. Assad Ejaz Malhi SP / Muhafiz 

4 Rana Shoaajb Mehmood SP / Command & Control 
Unit. CPO 

5 Dr. Shall Saand Representative of Police 
Hospital Karachi. 

_..r 

Irian Ahmed Shah Senior Pharmacist Services 	
- 

 
Hospital Karachi. 

._.._, 	 __-. 

7 
■ 

Muzafar Hussain Qazi Assistant Executive Engineer 	 7, 
Works and Services.- 	 .e---  I 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

